PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7995280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAREBIRD, INC.
Street Address:	77 VAN NESS AVE, SUITE 101-1080
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63006619
Application Number:	17220925
Application Number:	63058929
Application Number:	17390451
Application Number:	63181915
Application Number:	18299323
Application Number:	63227754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192033186

Email: kristen@acuitylg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 991 LOMAS SANTA FE DRIVE, SUITE C229

Address Line 2: ACUITY LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAREBIRD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

507948147 PATENT REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0205

Total Attachments: 3

source=REVEL-RAREBIRD_Change_of_Name#page1.tif

source=REVEL-RAREBIRD_Change_of_Name#page2.tif

source=REVEL-RAREBIRD_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0206

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVEL TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"RAREBIRD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2022, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

7787847 8100 SR# 20221744869

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Societary et State

Authentication: 203476059

Date: 05-19-22

PATENT REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0207

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Revel Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

Upon the filing hereof, Article I is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Rarebird, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been given as provided by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to the stockholders entitled to such notice.

[signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:52 AM 05/03/2022 FILED 11:52 AM 05/03/2022 SR 20221744869 - File Number 7787847 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be duly executed this 28th day of April, 2022.

Ву:

Name: Jeffrey Dietrich

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/07/2023 REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0209